



Jose

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA**

**MISC.CIVIL APPLICATION NO.315 OF 2025**

**IN**

**APPEAL FROM ORDER NO.2160 OF 2024 (F)**

**BELA FLORINA FERNANDES E SILVEIRA**

**AND ANR**

**... APPLICANT**

**Versus**

**DR. JULIO BAPTISTA FERNANDES AND 3**

**ORS**

**... RESPONDENT**

Mr. P. Shenvi Kakodkar, Advocate for the Applicant.

Mr. V. Braganza, Advocate for Respondent Nos. 1 and 2.

Mr. R. Sahakari, Advocate for Respondent Nos. 3 and 4.

**CORAM:- VALMIKI MENEZES, J.**

**DATED :- 18th November, 2025**

**P.C.:**

1. Registry to waive office objections and register the matter.
2. In view of the no objection granted by the Respondents and for reasons stated in the application, the delay in filing the Appeal from Order is condoned.
3. Application stands disposed of.
4. Appeal be listed on 11.12.2025.

5. The Trial Court to defer the hearing of the Contempt Petition/Application No. CMA 19/2022/A for striking off defence to any date after 11.12.2025. However, the hearing of the suit may proceed in its regular course.

**VALMIKI MENEZES, J.**