



Suzana

IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA
APPEAL FROM ORDER NO.2160 OF 2024 (F)

**BELA FLORINA FERNANDES E SILVEIRA
AND ANR**

... APPELLANTS

Versus

**DR. JULIO BAPTISTA FERNANDES AND 3
ORS**

... RESPONDENTS

Mr R. G. Ramani, Senior Advocate with Mr Pranav S. Kakodkar,
Advocate for the Appellants.

Mr J. E. Coelho Pereira, Senior Advocate with Mr Vledson
Braganza, Mr Siddharth S. Karpe, Advocate for Respondents No.1
and 2.

Mr R. Sahakari, Advocate for Respondents No.3 and 4.

CORAM:- VALMIKI MENEZES, J.

DATED :- 11th December, 2025

P.C.

1. By consent, stand over to 02.02.2026.
2. The trial Court shall defer the hearing of Civil Miscellaneous Application No.19/2022/A to any date after 02.02.2026.

VALMIKI MENEZES, J.