



Sonam

IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA
APPEAL FROM ORDER NO.2160 OF 2024 (F)

BELA FLORINA FERNANDES E SILVEIRA
AND ANR

... APPELLANTS

Versus

DR. JULIO BAPTISTA FERNANDES AND 3
ORS

... RESPONDENTS

Mr. Vinayak Nevrekar, Advocate for the Appellants.

Mr. Vledson Braganza, Advocate for Respondents Nos.1 and 2.

Mr. R. Sahakari, Advocate for Respondent Nos. 3 and 4.

CORAM:- VALMIKI MENEZES, J.

DATED :- 2nd February, 2026

P.C.:

1. Parties are attempting to settle the matter.
2. List on 13.03.2026.
3. In the event of a settlement having been worked out between the parties, leave granted to circulate the matter.

VALMIKI MENEZES, J.