



Sonam

IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA
APPEAL FROM ORDER NO.2160 OF 2024 (F)

BELA FLORINA FERNANDES E SILVEIRA
AND ANR

... APPELLANTS

Versus

DR. JULIO BAPTISTA FERNANDES AND 3
ORS

... RESPONDENTS

Mr. Pranav Shenvi Kakodkar, Advocate for the Appellants.
Mr. J. E. Coelho Pereira, Senior Advocate with Mr. Jeet
Volvoikar, Advocate for Respondents Nos. 1 and 2.
Mr. R. Sahakari, Advocate for Respondent Nos. 3 and 4.

CORAM:- VALMIKI MENEZES, J.

DATED :- 10th April, 2026

P.C.:

1. Since the parties are attempting to settle the matter, list this matter on 07.05.2026.
2. The parties are requested to arrive at an earlier decision on the price to be fixed for the Appellants to purchase the right of way.
3. In the meantime, the Trial Court shall defer the hearing of Civil Misc. Application No. 19/2022/A, considering that the parties are likely to settle the matter.

VALMIKI MENEZES, J.